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4 March 2024 

 

2024 Level 3 & 4 SWIMMING PROGRAM  
 

Dear Parents, 

 

Your child is invited to complete a 10-day swimming program conducted at Caulfield Grammar, 

Wheelers Hill Campus from Monday 15 April to Thursday 9 May. The 10 sessions will be spread 

out over the first 4 weeks of term. 

 

The dates will be: 
 

Monday 15 April  Wednesday 17 April Thursday 18 April Friday 19 April 

  Wednesday 24 April  Friday 26 April 

  Wednesday 1 May Thursday 2 May  

  Wednesday 8 May Thursday 9 May  
 

The Swimming Program provides students with the opportunity to develop and improve their skills 

and confidence through consistent practice and coaching. Lessons will be 40 min and groups will be 

travelling to Caulfield in class groups.  
 

We encourage all students to attend as learning to swim is part of the Physical Education program 

provided at school and a vital life skill. 
 

Details are as follows: 
 

Dates:         Monday 15 April to Thursday 9 May - 10 sessions of 40 min each 

 
 

Cost:          $50.00 per student 

 The cost of this program is significantly subsided by the Education 

Department’s “Swimming in Schools” program. 

Please note refunds cannot be issued for missed sessions or part programs, as the 

pool costs remain according to our original booking.  

 

Permission & payment via Sentral 
 

Permission & payment to be provided via the Sentral app or portal by 

Wednesday 20 March.  
 

Classroom teachers will organise parent helpers closer to the date. All parent helpers will need to have 

a current Working with Children’s Check registered at the office and sign into the office prior to the 

swimming lesson. 
 

 

Darren Jenkins 

Physical Education and School Sports Co-ordinator 

17-33 Petronella Ave  

Wheelers Hill   

VICTORIA  3150 

03 9560 6494 
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